OP \$65.00 7795252

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Reach Music Publishing, Inc.		11/30/2010	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reach Global, Inc.
Street Address:	101 North Clematis Street
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77952525	REACH MUSIC
Serial Number:	77952526	REACH MUSIC PUBLISHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)878-7458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-674-4807

Email: ksoroka@reachglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Karyn Soroka
Address Line 1: 111 East 12th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 195

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REACH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karyn Soroka

TRADEMARK REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0247

900178252

Signature:	/karyn soroka/
Date:	12/08/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from Reach Music Publishing to Reach Global#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **Reach Music Publishing, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Virginia, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the service marks, **REACH MUSIC** and **REACH MUSIC PUBLISHING** (the "Marks") for which the following applications (the "Applications") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
Reach Music	77952525	March 7, 2010
Reach Music Publishing	77952526	March 7, 2010

WHEREAS, **Reach Global, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Marks and the Applications and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Reach Music Publishing, Inc. hereby assigns to Reach Global, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Applications.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, Reach Global, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is made on this 20 day of November, 2010.

REACH MUSIC PUBLISHING, INC.

Michael Closter, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 12/08/2010